

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2487 of 2017**

=====

VANRAJSINH NATVARSINH CHAVDA & 2....Petitioner(s)

Versus

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY, & 6....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR HASIT H JOSHI, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 3

MR UTKARSH SHARMA, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1 , 3 - 4

MS CHETNABEN JOSHI, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 5 - 7

NATVARLAL J MEHTA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 5 - 7

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI**Date : 14/08/2017****ORAL ORDER**

Learned AGP ensures to get the details from the respondent authority. At his request, the matter is adjourned.

Notice as to interim relief returnable on 18/08/2017. Till then, no action shall be taken pursuant to the order dated 08/12/2016.

(MS SONIA GOKANI, J.)

ila