

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2487 of 2017**

=====

VANRAJSINH NATVARSINH CHAVDA & 2....Petitioner(s)

Versus

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY, & 6....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR HASIT H JOSHI, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 3

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1 , 3 - 4

MS CHETNABEN JOSHI, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 5 - 7

NATVARLAL J MEHTA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 5 - 7

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 1 - 7

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI**Date : 18/08/2017****ORAL ORDER**

1. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor for respondents No.1,3 and 4 requires time.

2. S.O to 21.8.2017. Interim relief to continue till then.

(MS SONIA GOKANI, J.)

SUDHIR