

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2487 of 2017**

=====

VANRAJSINH NATVARSINH CHAVDA & 2....Petitioner(s)

Versus

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY, & 6....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR HASIT H JOSHI, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 3

MR UTKARSH SHARMA, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1 , 3 - 4

MS CHETNABEN JOSHI, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 5 - 7

NATVARLAL J MEHTA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 5 - 7

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2 - 7

UNSERVED-WANT OF TIM for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA

Date : 07/09/2017

ORAL ORDER

Post this matter on **14/09/2017**.

On that date, a responsible officer from the office concerned shall remain present with the relevant records. The officer concerned shall explain that whether the allotment of 10 Acre of the Government Waste Land in favour of Surajba Mataji Temple as directed by the S.S.R.D. is in possession of the applicants herein or not.

Notify the matter on top of the board on the returnable date.

(J.B.PARDIWALA, J.)

aruna