

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2487 of 2017**

=====

VANRAJSINH NATVARSINH CHAVDA & 2....Petitioner(s)

Versus

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY, & 6....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR SHALIN MEHTA, SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH MR HASIT H JOSHI,
ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 3

MR UTKARSH SHARMA, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1 , 3 - 4

MS CHETNABEN JOSHI, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 5 - 7

NATVARLAL J MEHTA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 5 - 7

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2 - 7

UNSERVED-WANT OF TIM for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA**Date : 14/09/2017****ORAL ORDER**

Rule returnable on **15/12/2017**. Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, the learned AGP waives service of notice of rule for and on behalf of the respondent No.1 - State of Gujarat. Ms. Chetaben Joshi, the learned counsel waives service of notice of rule for and on behalf of the respondents nos.5 to 7. The other respondents be served directly. The interim order to continue.

(J.B.PARDIWALA, J.)

aruna