

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2487 of 2017**

=====

VANRAJSINH NATVARSINH CHAVDA & 2 other(s)
Versus
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY, & 6 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

DELETED for the Petitioner(s) No. 3

MR HASIT H JOSHI(2480) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3,4

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3,4

MS CHETNABEN JOSHI(2313) for the Respondent(s) No. 5,6,7

NATVARLAL J MEHTA(6422) for the Respondent(s) No. 5,6,7

RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA**Date : 20/07/2023****ORAL ORDER**

When the matter was called out, neither learned advocate Ms.Chetnaben Joshi nor learned advocate Mr.Natvarlal Mehta were present. However, considering the fact that the matter is of the year 2017, in the interest of justice, as a last chance, stand over to 27.7.2023.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

V.J. SATWARA