

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2487 of 2017**

=====

VANRAJSINH NATVARSINH CHAVDA & 2 other(s)

Versus

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY, & 6 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

DELETED for the Petitioner(s) No. 3

MR HASIT H JOSHI(2480) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3,4

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3,4

MS CHETNABEN JOSHI(2313) for the Respondent(s) No. 5,6,7

NATVARLAL J MEHTA(6422) for the Respondent(s) No. 5,6,7

RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 03/08/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Hiten Trivedi for learned advocate Mr.Natvarlal Mehta for respondent Nos.5 to 7 assures this Court that on the next date of hearing, in absence of learned advocate Mr.Natvarlal Mehta, he will proceed with the matter and shall not take any further adjournment on the ground of ill-health of learned advocate Mr.Natvarlal Mehta and the matter will be proceeded on that date.

Registry shall accept the affidavit that may be filed by learned advocate Mr.Hiren Trivedi for respondent Nos.5 to 7.

Stand over to 24th August, 2023. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

ANUP