

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2487 of 2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BREACH OF ORDER) NO. 3 of 2023
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2487 of 2017
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 4 of 2023
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2487 of 2017

=====

VANRAJSINH NATVARSINH CHAVDA & 2 other(s)
Versus
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY, & 6 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

DELETED for the Petitioner(s) No. 3
MR HASIT H JOSHI(2480) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3,4
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3,4
MS CHETNABEN JOSHI(2313) for the Respondent(s) No. 5,6,7
NATVARLAL J MEHTA(6422) for the Respondent(s) No. 5,6,7
RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 18/10/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Hasit Joshi for the petitioners is permitted to file affidavit-in-rejoinder in the matter during the course of the day. Registry shall accept the same.

Stand over to 9th November 2023.

/MOINUDDIN

(NIRAL R. MEHTA, J.)